



2026:HHC:15035-DB

Sant Ram Chauhan Vs. Union of India & ors

CWP No. 7809 of 2022

9.12.2022 Present: Ms. Divya Pathania, Advocate vice Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondents is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Be traced and place on record.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 23.12.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 9, 2022
(kalpana)