



2026:HHC:15035-DB

Sant Ram Chauhan Vs. Union of India & ors.

CWP No.7809 of 2022

23.12.2022 Present: Mr.Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

Admit.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 23, 2022
(Pathania)