



Sant Ram Chauhan and another vs. Unionh of India and others

CWP No. 7809 of 2022

11.01.2023 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

This case has been listed on a mention so made on behalf of the petitioners. Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that urgency in the case is that after the admission of the writ petition, the respondents are intending to implement Annexure P-7, i.e. Office Memorandum dated 25.07.2022 and if this is done, then great prejudice is going to be caused to the petitioners.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India submits that the case be taken up for consideration on some earlier date and till the next date of hearing, the respondents shall maintain status quo qua the status of the petitioners. His statement is taken on record. The case is ordered to be listed for final consideration on 27.3.2023.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

January 11, 2023
(narender)