



Sant Ram Chauhan and another Vs. Union of India and others and connected matters 2026:HHC:15035-DB

CWP No. 7809 of 2022 a/w CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 and 19 of 2023

28.03.2023 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP No. 7809 of 2022.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with M/s Tejasvi Dogra and Harsh Kalta, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 and 19 of 2023.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent(s) in all the petitions.

With the consent of parties, all these cases are ordered to be listed for final consideration on 18th April, 2023. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile. It is further ordered that till the next date of hearing, the respondent-Institute will neither finalize any recruitment/promotion process nor will make recruitment against the posts of Professors in the respondent-Institute.

Downloaded copy of this order is valid for compliance.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 28, 2023
(bhupender)