



Sant Ram Chauhan & Anr. Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.7809 of 2022

21.07.2023 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista and Mr. Shivom Vashista,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

CMP No.8841 of 2023

In view of the reasons assigned in para 3 of the application, prayer for early hearing is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.7809 of 2022

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on **22.08.2023**.

July 21, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge