



2026:HHC:15035-DB

SAnt Ram Chauhan & another vs. UOI & others

CWP No. 7809 of 2022 a/w CWP
Nos. 12, 15, 18 and 19 of 2023

22.8.2023

Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista and Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocates, for the respective petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the Union of India.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAGs, for the respondent-State.

Mr. K. D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the NIT.

It has been submitted on behalf of the petitioners that another petition being CWP No. 4048 of 2023 is also connected and be heard along with these petitions.

List on **5.9.2023** along with CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd August, 2023
(kck)