



2026:HHC:15035-DB

Sant Ram Chauhan & Anr. vs. Union of India & ors.

CWP No. 7809 of 2022.

05.09.2023 Present: Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, CGSC, for the respondents.

At the joint request of parties, list on 21st September, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

5th September, 2023.
(jai)