



2026:HHC:15035-DB

**Sant Ram Chauhan & Anr Vs. UOI & Ors.**

**CWP No. 7809 of 2022**

**22.05.2024 Present:** Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. K.D.Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4-NIT

**CMP No. 7029/2024**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No. 7809 of 2022**

List alongwith *CWP Nos.12,15,18, 19 and 4048* of 2023 on **12.07.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 22, 2024  
(*R.Atal*)