



2026:HHC:15035-DB

Sant Ram Chauhan & Anr. Vs. UOI & Ors. a/w connected matters

CWP No.7809 of 2022 a/w
CWP Nos.12, 15, 18, 19 and
4048 of 2023

08.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Verma, proxy counsel, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-UOI.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, proxy counsel, for the private respondents.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these matters on **26.02.2026**.

December 08, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge